
Miles (17-9) -vs- Morehouse (14-10)
3/22/2026 at 2466 Bouldercrest Rd, Atlanta Ga 30316, Atlanta, GA, 30316 (Gresham Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Vernon Clay (2-2)
Loss: Brayden Davis (1-1)
HBP: Brayden Davis, Vernon Clay, Ian Makle
PB: None
 
Start: 1:02 PM   Time: 3:05   Attendance: 1,167   Weather: Sunny 84
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Miles 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 5 8 2
Morehouse 2 6 0 1 0 1 0 7 17 17 1

Miles 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Myles Wessels cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ja'Darius Hartley cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Ajani Lyons ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Lynch ss 3 1 1 1 0 1 3
Michael Smith lf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Trace Spann lf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Kaleb Raston 3b 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Byron Wills 3b 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
Kaden Burch 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Anthony Duran 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trey Walker rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Marquis Mitchell rf 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Chase Christian rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Elyjah Anderson dh/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zakry Licastro dh 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
Antwan Jackson c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Braylan Smith c 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Bobo Barnes 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Landon Whitehead 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Brayden Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Elijia Barney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Myles Hawkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony Barton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 8 5 3 6 9

3B: Antwan Jackson (1)
SB: Mason Lynch (1); Michael Smith (2); Kaleb Raston (1)
HBP: Anthony Duran (1); Zakry Licastro (1)
E: Kaleb Raston (1); Anthony Barton (1)
DP: 1

Morehouse 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Robert Robinson 1b 3 2 1 1 2 1 0
Elijah Pinckney ss 6 2 3 4 0 0 5
T.J. Whiteman 3b 5 1 1 0 1 0 0
Myles Tucker rf 5 3 3 2 0 1 2
Elijah James cf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Kendyn Fredieu cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Nicholas Pittman lf 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
    Raymond Jenkins lf 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
Tripp Braswell 2b 6 1 1 3 0 2 2
Mariano McLean dh 3 0 2 1 1 0 3
    Alec Waller pr 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
Satchel Hamilton c 2 1 1 0 3 0 0
    Vernon Clay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ian Makle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 17 17 16 10 4 12

2B: Elijah Pinckney (1); Myles Tucker (2)
HR: Elijah Pinckney (1); Nicholas Pittman (1); Tripp Braswell (1)
SH: Myles Tucker (1)
SB: Raymond Jenkins (2); Alec Waller (2)
HBP: Robert Robinson (1); Nicholas Pittman (1)
E: T.J. Whiteman (1)

Miles IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brayden Davis (L, 1-1) 1.1 5 6 5 1 0 0 0 2 0 10 13 2 2 47
Elijia Barney 2.0 4 3 3 4 2 0 0 0 0 10 14 2 2 54
Myles Hawkins 1.2 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 9 1 3 35
Anthony Barton 2.2 7 7 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 15 16 2 4 39
Totals 17 17 11 10 4 0 0 2 0 39 52 7 11 175

Morehouse IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Vernon Clay (W, 2-2) 5.0 6 4 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 22 25 4 9 97
Ian Makle 3.0 2 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 0 11 13 5 0 57
Totals 8 5 4 3 6 0 0 2 0 33 38 9 9 154



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

Miles - Top of 1st MIL MOR
Vernon Clay to p. 0 0
Myles Wessels flied out to lf (3-2 HKBBK). 0 0
Ajani Lyons grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Michael Smith walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Michael Smith stole second. 0 0
Kaleb Raston singled through the left side (2-2 BBFF); Michael Smith advanced to third. 0 0
Kaleb Raston stole second. 0 0
Kaden Burch struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 0 0

Morehouse - Bottom of 1st MIL MOR
Elyjah Anderson to 2b. 0 0
Robert Robinson flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Elijah Pinckney grounded out to 2b (0-2 KFF). 0 0
T.J. Whiteman singled to shortstop (1-1 KB). 0 0
Myles Tucker singled up the middle (2-2 FBFB); T.J. Whiteman advanced to second. 0 0
Elijah James singled up the middle, RBI (3-0 BBB); Myles Tucker advanced to second; T.J. Whiteman
scored. 0 1
Nicholas Pittman hit by pitch (1-0 H); Elijah James advanced to second; Myles Tucker advanced to third. 0 1
Tripp Braswell reached first on an error by 3b (1-2 KSB); Nicholas Pittman advanced to second; Elijah
James advanced to third; Myles Tucker scored, unearned. 0 2
Mariano McLean grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKS). 0 2

Miles - Top of 2nd MIL MOR
Trey Walker struck out looking (2-2 FBFBFK). 0 2
Elyjah Anderson grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 2
Antwan Jackson tripled to right field (0-2 KK). 0 2
Bobo Barnes fouled out to c (1-0 B). 0 2

Morehouse - Bottom of 2nd MIL MOR
Satchel Hamilton walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 2
Robert Robinson hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Satchel Hamilton advanced to second. 0 2
Elijah Pinckney doubled to left center, RBI (2-2 BKKB); Robert Robinson advanced to third; Satchel
Hamilton scored. 0 3
T.J. Whiteman popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 0 3
Myles Tucker doubled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 BFBF); Elijah Pinckney scored; Robert Robinson scored. 0 5
Elijia Barney to p for Brayden Davis. 0 5
Elijah James walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
Nicholas Pittman homered, 3 RBI (3-2 BKBBK); Elijah James scored; Myles Tucker scored. 0 8
Tripp Braswell grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBS). 0 8
Mariano McLean walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 8
Satchel Hamilton singled up the middle (0-0); Mariano McLean advanced to third. 0 8
Robert Robinson walked (3-1 KBBBB); Satchel Hamilton advanced to second. 0 8
Elijah Pinckney reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Robert Robinson advanced to second; Satchel Hamilton
out at third 3b unassisted. 0 8

Miles - Top of 3rd MIL MOR
Myles Wessels grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 0 8
Ajani Lyons out at first 1b to p (1-2 KBK). 0 8
Michael Smith reached first on an error by 3b (1-1 BF). 0 8
Michael Smith stole second. 0 8
Kaleb Raston singled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Michael Smith scored, unearned. 1 8
Kaden Burch flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 1 8



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Morehouse - Bottom of 3rd MIL MOR
T.J. Whiteman popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 1 8
Myles Tucker struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 8
Elijah James flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 8

Miles - Top of 4th MIL MOR
Trey Walker grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 1 8
Zakry Licastro pinch hit for Elyjah Anderson. 1 8
Zakry Licastro grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 1 8
Marquis Mitchell to 2b for Bobo Barnes. 1 8
Antwan Jackson grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKBSFB). 1 8

Morehouse - Bottom of 4th MIL MOR
Raymond Jenkins pinch hit for Nicholas Pittman. 1 8
Raymond Jenkins singled to left field (2-1 BBK). 1 8
Tripp Braswell struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 1 8
Raymond Jenkins stole second. 1 8
Mariano McLean singled down the rf line, RBI (2-1 KBB); Raymond Jenkins scored. 1 9
Satchel Hamilton walked (3-2 SSBBBB); Mariano McLean advanced to second. 1 9
Myles Hawkins to p for Elijia Barney. 1 9
Braylan Smith to c for Antwan Jackson. 1 9
Robert Robinson walked (3-1 SBBBB); Satchel Hamilton advanced to second; Mariano McLean advanced to
third. 1 9
Elijah Pinckney grounded into double play ss to 2b (1-1 KB); Satchel Hamilton out on the play. 1 9

Miles - Top of 5th MIL MOR
Raymond Jenkins to lf. 1 9
Landon Whitehead pinch hit for Marquis Mitchell. 1 9
Landon Whitehead singled to left field (1-1 KB). 1 9
Ja'Darius Hartley pinch hit for Myles Wessels. 1 9
Ja'Darius Hartley grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKFB); Landon Whitehead advanced to second. 1 9
Mason Lynch pinch hit for Ajani Lyons. 1 9
Mason Lynch singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BS); Landon Whitehead scored. 2 9
Trace Spann pinch hit for Michael Smith. 2 9
Mason Lynch stole second. 2 9
Trace Spann walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 9
Byron Wills pinch hit for Kaleb Raston. 2 9
Byron Wills singled down the lf line, RBI (1-2 FBSFF); Trace Spann advanced to third; Mason Lynch scored. 3 9
Anthony Duran pinch hit for Kaden Burch. 3 9
Anthony Duran hit by pitch (1-0 H); Byron Wills advanced to second. 3 9
Marquis Mitchell pinch hit for Trey Walker. 3 9
Marquis Mitchell grounded out to ss, RBI (2-2 KSBBFF); Anthony Duran advanced to second; Byron Wills
advanced to third; Trace Spann scored. 4 9
Zakry Licastro flied out to cf (0-0). 4 9

Morehouse - Bottom of 5th MIL MOR
Mason Lynch to ss. 4 9
Trace Spann to lf. 4 9
Byron Wills to 3b. 4 9
Anthony Duran to 1b. 4 9
Marquis Mitchell to rf. 4 9
Landon Whitehead to 2b. 4 9
Ja'Darius Hartley to cf. 4 9
Zakry Licastro to dh. 4 9
T.J. Whiteman walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 9
Myles Tucker grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); T.J. Whiteman advanced to second. 4 9
Kendyn Fredieu pinch hit for Elijah James. 4 9



Kendyn Fredieu grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK); T.J. Whiteman advanced to third. 4 9
Raymond Jenkins walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 4 9
Raymond Jenkins stole second. 4 9
Tripp Braswell flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 4 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Miles - Top of 6th MIL MOR
Kendyn Fredieu to cf. 4 9
Ian Makle to p for Vernon Clay. 4 9
Braylan Smith singled to second base (1-2 KBK). 4 9
Landon Whitehead struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 4 9
Ja'Darius Hartley lined out to ss (0-0). 4 9
Mason Lynch flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 4 9

Morehouse - Bottom of 6th MIL MOR
Mariano McLean singled to center field (0-0). 4 9
Alec Waller pinch ran for Mariano McLean. 4 9
Alec Waller stole second. 4 9
Satchel Hamilton walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 9
Anthony Barton to p for Myles Hawkins. 4 9
Alec Waller stole third. 4 9
Robert Robinson struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 4 9
Elijah Pinckney singled, bunt, RBI (1-1 KB); Satchel Hamilton advanced to second; Alec Waller scored. 4 10
T.J. Whiteman popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 4 10
Myles Tucker grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 10

Miles - Top of 7th MIL MOR
Trace Spann flied out to lf (0-2 FKFF). 4 10
Byron Wills struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 4 10
Anthony Duran flied out to rf (3-2 BFFBB). 4 10

Morehouse - Bottom of 7th MIL MOR
Chase Christian to rf for Marquis Mitchell. 4 10
Kendyn Fredieu popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 10
Raymond Jenkins grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 4 10
Tripp Braswell struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 4 10

Miles - Top of 8th MIL MOR
Chase Christian struck out swinging (3-2 BBSKBS). 4 10
Zakry Licastro hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 4 10
Braylan Smith walked (3-1 SBBBB); Zakry Licastro advanced to second. 4 10
Landon Whitehead flied out to cf (3-2 BBKSB). 4 10
Ja'Darius Hartley singled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Braylan Smith advanced to second; Zakry Licastro
scored. 5 10
Mason Lynch struck out looking (3-2 FBBBFFK). 5 10

Morehouse - Bottom of 8th MIL MOR
Alec Waller singled to pitcher, bunt, advanced to second on an error by p (0-0). 5 10
Satchel Hamilton grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBBS). 5 10
Robert Robinson singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Alec Waller scored, unearned. 5 11
Elijah Pinckney homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Robert Robinson scored. 5 13
T.J. Whiteman grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 5 13
Myles Tucker doubled to left field (0-1 F). 5 13
Kendyn Fredieu singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Myles Tucker scored, unearned. 5 14
Raymond Jenkins walked (3-0 BBBB); Kendyn Fredieu advanced to second. 5 14



Tripp Braswell homered, unearned, 3 RBI (0-0); Raymond Jenkins scored, unearned; Kendyn Fredieu
scored, unearned. 5 17

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


